Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

Fax: (916) 263-2382 Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

April 1, 2021

Shahriar Shahrestani, M.D. 4440 Brockton Ave., Ste. 420 Riverside, CA 92501-4026

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A74440

Case No. 800-2018-043328

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed you departed from the standard of care during the course of treatment of two patients when you failed to provide appropriate treatment and/or medications to a patient with pneumonia; and when you gave instructions for a patient in respiratory distress to be taken to the emergency department, but failed to coordinate the emergent referral to a higher level of care.

These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code, section 2234(c) – Repeated Negligent Acts.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code, section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.

William Prasifka

Executive Director